

Century Fasteners Corp. Responds to Aerospace Industry Demands

Landmark Distribution program developed to supply the Aerospace Industry.

Elmhurst, NY, January 21, 2015 - Century Fasteners Corp. (<u>www.centuryfasteners.com</u>) has implemented a new Distributor Sales Division. This highly trained team was assembled in response to the Aerospace industries demands for access to aerospace inventory, comprehensive documentation and prompt service. Century Fasteners Corp. is an authorized stocking distributor for Cherry Aerospace (<u>www.cherryaerospace.com</u>).

About Century Fasteners

Century Fasteners Corp. is a Master Distributor of fastener and nonfastener components to the military, aerospace, electronics, automotive, sheet metal fabrication, contract manufacturing, telecommunications and medical industries. The ISO9001: 2008 and AS9120 Rev. A certified company stocks more than 100,000 discrete parts, and offers a wide variety of value-added services, including VMI in-plant programs, custom kitting, engineering services, and supply chain management solutions.

About Century Fasteners Corp. Distributor Sales Program

Century Fasteners Corp. maintains a large inventory of high quality parts from the industry's leading manufacturers of Aerospace components. These products include Blind Bolts, Blind Rivets, Nut Plates, Inserts, Rivetless Nutplates, Shear Pin Fasteners, Lockbolts, Collars and Instillation Tools.

Service • Inventory • Integrity

For Aerospace product quotes contact our Distributor Sales Team at (<u>aerospaceparts@centuryfasteners.com</u>). Visit us online to learn about the products and services offered by Century Fasteners Corp. (<u>www.centuryfasteners.com</u>)

Media contact: John Ringold Century Fasteners Corp. / Director of Marketing 800-221-0769 jringold@centuryfasteners.com